
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 1 2h12:43 CT‐987 CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES 18/08/1978 C.A. Adidas 
2 5 2h13:39 EX‐2303 VILLALOBOS BAZAGA, PABLO 20/05/1978 A.D. Marathon 
3 6 2h14:05 AR‐616 MARTIN OMENAT, ELISEO 05/11/1973 Hinaco Monzon 
4 8 2h19:42 H‐2186 BELTRAN MENDEZ, MIGUEL 31/03/1978 Atletismo Arcoiris 
5 9 2h20:21 AB‐1209 FELIPE GOMEZ, SEVERINO 25/08/1975 Atletismo Albacete 
6 71 2h21:00 TO‐3264 VEGA BALLESTEROS, PEDRO JAVIER 22/04/1982 Inmobiliaria Teo Valdepeñas At. Club
7 11 2h22:19 SS‐12580 CUEVAS ETTCHETO, ASIER 16/01/1973 New Balance Team 
8 45 2h24:06 CT‐9351 ESPILEZ URBON, IVAN 05/08/1981 Hinaco Monzon 
9 16 2h24:09 SA‐4275 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, PABLO 05/10/1976 Atletico Salamanca 
10 43 2h24:44 GA‐11310 DIZ DIAZ, RUBEN 24/03/1979 S.G. Pontevedra 
11 14 2h24:47 IB‐15208 QUINTANA VILLALONGA, RAFAEL 30/04/1988 ADA Calvia 
12 18 2h25:40 IB‐15375 CASTAÑER BERNAT, CRISTOFOL 26/05/1972 Siurell O.C. 
13 12 2h26:19 M‐2950 SANCHEZ PEREZ, OSCAR 27/09/1970 Canal de Isabel II 
14 46 2h26:44 VI‐3236 BLANCO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO JOSE 06/09/1969 CA La Blanca 
15 17 2h28:56 SS‐19516 MANZISIDOR ERMINA, XABAT 21/09/1985 Goierri Garaia 
16 15 2h30:09 SS‐17247 ESPARZA OLANO, IBON 12/02/1977 Goierri Garaia 
17 47 2h30:18 L‐3694 MARTINEZ BARREIRO, RUBEN 22/03/1985 C.A. Fisiorama 
18 48 2h30:36 CT‐21455 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JON KOLDO 26/10/1973 CA La Blanca 
19 21 2h30:56 SA‐4571 NIETO SANCHEZ, JORGE 23/07/1974 A.SalmantinaAtl.Veteranos 
20 20 2h31:13 AR‐941 SUPERVIA POCINO, SERGIO 12/08/1977 Hinaco Monzon 
21 24 2h31:55 SS‐19631 GALLEGOS PAVÓN, EDUARDO 14/07/1976 Txindoki A.T. 
22 50 2h31:58 TO‐4026 ROMERO CONDE, LUDISVINDO 14/02/1972 CA La Blanca 
23 22 2h32:39 SS‐19204 ALBENIZ CARLOS, MIKEL 10/10/1973 Txindoki A.T. 
24 28 2h32:50 AB‐1508 AMORES MARÍN, PEDRO 29/09/1969 Atletismo Albacete 
25 26 2h32:57 AR‐2048 MIRON GRACIA, MARIO 21/08/1982 Hinaco Monzon 
26 25 2h33:21 H‐1496 CARRASCO GONZALEZ, OSCAR 02/08/1976 Atletismo Arcoiris 
27 35 2h33:33 SS‐19429 RODRIGUEZ MONTAÑO, MIKEL 12/12/1974 Zumeatarra 
28 30 2h34:05 TO‐4655 PEREA CORREA, ANTONIO AMILCAR 07/04/1982 U.D. Talavera 
29 37 2h34:14 SS‐19035 ITURRALDE BARRUTIA, JON 22/06/1974 Zumeatarra 
30 54 2h35:57 AB‐1712 PERONA SANCHEZ, JOSÉ 05/08/1963 Atletismo Albacete 
31 41 2h36:00 SS‐18919 VELEDA PRIETO, RICARDO 22/10/1962 Goierri Garaia 
32 49 2h36:07 AB‐1838 GARCIA JIMENEZ, PATRICIO FRANCISCO 09/09/1981 Atletismo Chinchilla 
33 33 2h37:23 M‐3171 BORRELLA VAQUERO, FELIPE ANTONIO 05/10/1973 A.A. Mostoles 
34 38 2h38:05 SS‐20033 HOYOS SEIN, MIKEL 19/12/1967 Haurtzaro 
35 13 2h38:18 M‐2164 LOPEZ VILLARRUBIA, RAMIRO 26/06/1980 Bikila Empleados 
36 29 2h38:58 SS‐17042 ARZUBIALDE ELIZEGI, ION 25/06/1963 At. San Sebastian 
37 56 2h39:13 NA‐12785 SERRANO REINALDO, ALFONSO 08/05/1972 ParquetsGermanTempo 
38 42 2h39:36 SS‐19076 HUEBRA GOMEZ, DAVID 21/10/1970 Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 
39 31 2h43:51 M‐2246 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE 05/06/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 
40 55 2h44:22 VI‐3573 BURGOS SAEZ, JAVIER 03/05/1971 CA La Blanca 
41 58 2h44:29 SS‐19374 MENDIZABAL ITURRIOZ, ARITZ 20/12/1983 Txindoki A.T. 
42 59 2h44:43 SS‐16700 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ, SERGIO 05/03/1978 Goierri Garaia 
43 60 2h47:01 M‐2255 MONTAÑO CLEMENTE, RAFAEL 02/04/1967 A.D. Marathon 
44 27 2h47:20 A‐7309 MARTINEZ VIGARA, MIGUEL ANGEL 04/07/1981 Atletico Novelda 
45 70 2h47:24 M‐6265 JIMENEZ GARRIDO, ALFREDO 06/03/1972 A.A. Mostoles 
46 66 2h48:29 IB‐15486 TORNE GUTIERREZ, JOSE IGNACIO 22/11/1971 Cofradia Sacromonte 
47 67 2h48:40 M‐894 PULIDO VALERO, DIEGO 11/10/1972 A.A. Mostoles 
48 62 2h48:57 AB‐1875 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 08/05/1975 Atletismo Chinchilla 
49 68 2h49:58 M‐5522 ARRIBAS DE LARA, JAIME 18/09/1979 Paris 
50 69 2h50:20 M‐2 SOLANA RAMIREZ, BLAS 11/01/1959 A.D. Marathon 
51 32 2h51:06 V‐19065 BLASCO GEA, XAVIER 28/09/1971 At.Safor‐Delikia Sports 
52 65 2h52:14 IB‐15485 EGEA JUAN, JOSE DAVID 14/03/1976 Cofradia Sacromonte 
53 57 2h56:00 SS‐14023 MENDIZABAL ARIAS, PATXI 03/01/1975 Goierri Garaia 
54 34 2h56:07 SS‐20054 ARANBURU RUIZ, JON 08/06/1970 Txindoki A.T. 
AB 2 ‐ CT‐20665 CACERES LLORCA, IGNACIO 18/06/1976 Carnicas Serrano 
AB 3 ‐ GA‐12255 PENAS BLANCO, MANUEL ANGEL 09/11/1977 New Balance Team 
AB 7 NA‐14176 CASADO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO JAVIER 04/02/1973 At. Ardoi 
AB 10 GA‐716995 DOMINGUEZ CABRAL, ELIAS SALVADOR 21/02/1972 New Balance Team 
AB 23 SS‐17370 MAYORA ELIZONDO, IKER 12/04/1979 Goierri Garaia 
AB 40 ZA‐3034 LOPEZ RAMOS, DAVID 09/11/1982 Benavente At 
AB 44 VI‐3539 HURTADO SABATER, MARC 10/03/1988 CA La Blanca 
AB 51 SS‐19513 FERNANDEZ ALKALA, RITXAR 24/04/1970 CA La Blanca 
AB 52 VI‐3407 BILBAO VILLATE, JOSE FELIX 15/09/1967 CA La Blanca 
AB 53 VI‐3574 BENITEZ SAN BLAS, JOSE MIGUEL 01/04/1974 CA La Blanca 
AB 64 SS‐17518 OTEGI GOIKOETXEA, RAMON 26/02/1971 Goierri Garaia 
NP 4 ‐ GA‐14652 HURTADO SANJURJO, MANUEL 27/06/1984 New Balance Team 
NP 19 BI‐3604 AMUTIO KAREAGA, YOSU 12/09/1973 Atletismo Albacete 
NP 36 S‐8529 SAIZ SANCHEZ, GREGORIO 30/12/1957 Maderas Buelna 
NP 39 AR‐2273 HERRERO SOLSONA, JOSE MARIA 01/04/1974 Running‐Zaragoza 

Absoluto Hombres

Campeonato de España de Maratón
San Sebastián, 24 de noviembre de 2013



NP 61 AB‐1837 JIMENEZ MADRIGAL, MARIANO 07/10/1970 Atletismo Chinchilla 
NP 63 BI‐6147 GALINDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 23/12/1971 Goierri Garaia 

1 7h09:24 Hinaco Monzón
2 7h29:08 Atletismo Albacete 
3 7h29:18 CA La Blanca 
4 7h35:05 Goierri Garaia 
5 7h49:03 Txindoki A.T. 
6 7h51:00 A.D. Marathon 
7 8h13:27 A.A. Mostoles 

Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 81 2h32:38 SO‐3017 NAVASCUES PARRA, ESTELA 03/02/1981 New Balance Team 
2 82 2h39:36 AR‐795 PUEYO BERGUA, MARIA JOSE 16/03/1970 Bikila Empleados 
3 83 2h46:25 NA‐13889 CASARES POLO, ANA 21/06/1971 Hiru‐Herri 
4 84 2h50:17 V‐20951 ALBIÑANA TERUEL, DAVINIA 17/08/1980 At.Safor‐Delikia Sports 
5 85 2h57:17 EX‐693 MARIA RAMOS, FAUSTINA 28/04/1971 A.D. Marathon 
6 87 2h57:45 TF‐8622 PRIETO GARCIA, SONIA 07/07/1976 A97 CajaCanarias 
7 95 2h57:58 IB‐12331 RAMIS ESTEVA, MARIA 07/04/1978 Maratón Toni Peña
8 94 3h09:13 VI‐560 PEREZ BERASATEGUI, GEMMA 20/10/1970 CA La Blanca 
9 89 3h10:35 SS‐11080 ESNAOLA AGESTA, EVA MARIA 23/11/1960 C.D. Hernani 
10 91 3h15:26 AR‐2741 GUERRERO GONZALEZ, IDOYA MARIA 04/02/1982 Deportiva Jalon 
11 90 3h15:54 CT‐17952 MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA 18/03/1966 Lleida UA 
AB 86 SS‐19401 BEHOBIDE ALCAIN, CLAUDIA 03/01/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 
NP 88 S‐9937 ALLES CAMPAMA, MARIA CRISTINA 19/09/1969 Piélagos Inelecma 
NP 92 AR‐501 JIMENEZ JIMENEZ, CRISTINA DEL CARMEN 01/01/1967 Deportiva Jalon 
NP 93 VI‐540 CALLE RODRIGUEZ, EVA 21/03/1972 CA La Blanca 

M35
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 1 2h12:43 CT‐987 CASTILLEJO SALVADOR, CARLES 18/08/1978 C.A. Adidas  Rec. Cto.
2 5 2h13:39 EX‐2303 VILLALOBOS BAZAGA, PABLO 20/05/1978 A.D. Marathon 
3 8 2h19:42 H‐2186 BELTRAN MENDEZ, MIGUEL 31/03/1978 Atletismo Arcoiris 
4 9 2h20:21 AB‐1209 FELIPE GOMEZ, SEVERINO 25/08/1975 Atletismo Albacete 
5 16 2h24:09 SA‐4275 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, PABLO 05/10/1976 Atletico Salamanca 
6 15 2h30:09 SS‐17247 ESPARZA OLANO, IBON 12/02/1977 Goierri Garaia 
7 21 2h30:56 SA‐4571 NIETO SANCHEZ, JORGE 23/07/1974 A.SalmantinaAtl.Veteranos 
8 20 2h31:13 AR‐941 SUPERVIA POCINO, SERGIO 12/08/1977 Hinaco Monzon 
9 24 2h31:55 SS‐19631 GALLEGOS PAVÓN, EDUARDO 14/07/1976 Txindoki A.T. 
10 103 2h32:39 GR‐3311 ALVAREZ DOMINGUEZ, MODESTO RICARDO 24/02/1975 CD Bikila Granada 
11 25 2h33:21 H‐1496 CARRASCO GONZALEZ, OSCAR 02/08/1976 Atletismo Arcoiris 
12 35 2h33:33 SS‐19429 RODRIGUEZ MONTAÑO, MIKEL 12/12/1974 Zumeatarra 
13 37 2h34:14 SS‐19035 ITURRALDE BARRUTIA, JON 22/06/1974 Zumeatarra 
14 201 2h34:16 SS‐19369 ZURUTUZA LOPETEGI, IKER 27/03/1975 Txindoki A.T. 
15 167 2h34:17 L‐4450 PALLA GOMEZ, FERNANDO 19/11/1974 Atletismo La Bañeza 
16 156 2h35:23 SS‐20053 MIGUEL BENEDITED, JAVIER 08/07/1977 Zumeatarra 
17 179 2h39:11 SS‐20035 RODRIGUEZ IRAZUSTA, JON 07/07/1978 Haurtzaro 
18 175 2h41:37 S‐10444 REDONDO HERNANDEZ, PABLO 23/05/1978 Atletico Polanco 
20 132 2h44:06 SS‐20045 GONZALEZ SANCHEZ, FCO JAVIER 14/05/1976 Haurtzaro 
21 59 2h44:43 SS‐16700 MARTINEZ ALVAREZ, SERGIO 05/03/1978 Goierri Garaia 
22 62 2h48:57 AB‐1875 SANCHEZ MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO JOSE 08/05/1975 Atletismo Chinchilla 
23 65 2h52:14 IB‐15485 EGEA JUAN, JOSE DAVID 14/03/1976 Cofradia Sacromonte 
24 57 2h56:00 SS‐14023 MENDIZABAL ARIAS, PATXI 03/01/1975 Goierri Garaia 
25 168 2h56:26 EX‐6261 PARRA RIVERO, DAVID 01/06/1978 Esc At Plasencia 
26 111 2h58:02 A‐9939 BOTELLA GOMBAO, ALBERTO 09/07/1978 Atletico Novelda 
27 176 3h15:37 M‐6519 REY BIEL, JUAN 13/02/1974 A.D. Marathon 
28 154 3h15:55 CT‐11653 MARTINEZ MIRALLES, MARC 09/01/1976 UA Terrassa 
29 120 3h26:53 AB‐1889 DIAZ HUEDO, JOSE IGNACIO 02/05/1977 Atletismo Chinchilla 
30 135 3h29:14 TF‐21512 HERNANDEZ VARGAS, JOSE ANTONIO 09/05/1977 A97 CajaCanarias 
31 130 3h32:12 M‐409 GARCÍA PALACIOS, GONZALO 23/01/1978 Paris 
32 180 3h32:50 M‐6373 ROLLON ARROYO, JOSE ALBERTO 09/02/1974 Paris 
AB 2 CT‐20665 CACERES LLORCA, IGNACIO 18/06/1976 Carnicas Serrano 
AB 3 GA‐12255 PENAS BLANCO, MANUEL ANGEL 09/11/1977 New Balance Team 
AB 53 VI‐3574 BENITEZ SAN BLAS, JOSE MIGUEL 01/04/1974 CA La Blanca 
AB 139 LO‐7140 JIMENEZ JIMENEZ, RUBEN 18/12/1976 Calagurris Atletico 
AB 159 BI‐8051 MUÑOZ DE LA TORRE, SERGIO 22/03/1976 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 
AB 166 M‐8027 PALACIOS LAZARO, MIGUEL ANGEL 14/10/1978 Paris 
AB 204 M‐891397 SANZ GONZALEZ, MARIO 28/01/1975 At Guadarrama 
DQ 162 H‐3323 OLMEDO LOPEZ, JUAN 31/10/1974 Atletismo Arcoiris 
DQ 192 NA‐14915 TANCO ARTETA, ROBERTO 24/06/1975 At. Ardoi 
NP 39 AR‐2273 HERRERO SOLSONA, JOSE MARIA 01/04/1974 Running‐Zaragoza 

M40
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 6 2h14:05 AR‐616 MARTIN OMENAT, ELISEO 05/11/1973 Hinaco Monzon  Rec. Esp
2 11 2h22:19 SS‐12580 CUEVAS ETTCHETO, ASIER 16/01/1973 New Balance Team 

Absoluta Mujeres

Clubes



3 18 2h25:40 IB‐15375 CASTAÑER BERNAT, CRISTOFOL 26/05/1972 Siurell O.C. 
4 12 2h26:19 M‐2950 SANCHEZ PEREZ, OSCAR 27/09/1970 Canal de Isabel II 
5 46 2h26:44 VI‐3236 BLANCO GUTIERREZ, ANTONIO JOSE 06/09/1969 CA La Blanca 
6 48 2h30:36 CT‐21455 GONZALEZ PEREZ, JON KOLDO 26/10/1973 CA La Blanca 
7 50 2h31:58 TO‐4026 ROMERO CONDE, LUDISVINDO 14/02/1972 CA La Blanca 
8 22 2h32:39 SS‐19204 ALBENIZ CARLOS, MIKEL 10/10/1973 Txindoki A.T. 
9 28 2h32:50 AB‐1508 AMORES MARÍN, PEDRO 29/09/1969 Atletismo Albacete 
10 108 2h34:17 S‐9879 ANTOLIN LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 17/11/1969 Carcoba Ribamontan 
11 189 2h34.21 LO‐6744 SEVILLA PIÑERO, VICTOR MANUEL 07/07/1972 Calagurris Atletico 
12 33 2h37:23 M‐3171 BORRELLA VAQUERO, FELIPE ANTONIO 05/10/1973 A.A. Mostoles 
13 110 2h37:26 SS‐20006 BERGARETXE OLABIDE, XABIER 27/05/1973 Goierri Garaia 
14 56 2h39:13 NA‐12785 SERRANO REINALDO, ALFONSO 08/05/1972 ParquetsGermanTempo 
15 42 2h39:36 SS‐19076 HUEBRA GOMEZ, DAVID 21/10/1970 Aloña‐Mendi K.E. 
16 193 2h40:45 SS‐20034 URDANPILLETA LARZABAL, ASIER 04/11/1971 Haurtzaro 
17 55 2h44:22 VI‐3573 BURGOS SAEZ, JAVIER 03/05/1971 CA La Blanca 
18 200 2h45:54 BI‐8023 ZAFRA CORTES, ENRIQUE 17/06/1971 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 
19 142 2h46:24 SS‐19608 LOPETEGI GOMEZ, IÑAKI 02/07/1971 Dep. Apalategui 
20 70 2h47:24 M‐6265 JIMENEZ GARRIDO, ALFREDO 06/03/1972 A.A. Mostoles 
21 66 2h48:29 IB‐15486 TORNE GUTIERREZ, JOSE IGNACIO 22/11/1971 Cofradia Sacromonte 
22 67 2h48:40 M‐894 PULIDO VALERO, DIEGO 11/10/1972 A.A. Mostoles 
23 177 2h48:52 IB‐15785 RODADO CASTILLO, JUAN ANGEL 17/07/1972 Cofradia Sacromonte 
24 124 2h48:59 M‐3213 FREIRE ESTRELLA, JUAN FRANCISCO 27/04/1970 A.D. Marathon 
25 145 2h50:03 CR‐4464 LOZANO BELLON, JOAQUIN 06/03/1971 Atletismo Membrilla 
26 106 2h50:14 VA‐8596 ANDRES PEINADOR, SANTIAGO 22/09/1969 Racing Valladolid 
27 32 2h51:06 V‐19065 BLASCO GEA, XAVIER 28/09/1971 At.Safor‐Delikia Sports 
28 151 2h54:52 GC‐604923 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, RAFAEL 24/08/1971 CAI GC CajaCanarias 
29 34 2h56:07 SS‐20054 ARANBURU RUIZ, JON 08/06/1970 Txindoki A.T. 
30 146 3h01:28 O‐5696 LOZANO RAMOS, JESUS 07/09/1971 Master Sport 
31 202 3h06:49 H‐1417 BELTRÁN GUERRERO, JOSÉ CARLOS 14/09/1973 Arco Iris
32 184 3h15:43 M‐2471 SANCHEZ IZQUIERDO, HILARIO 10/06/1971 Lynze Parla 
AB 7 NA‐14176 CASADO FERNANDEZ, ANTONIO JAVIER 04/02/1973 At. Ardoi 
AB 10 GA‐716995 DOMINGUEZ CABRAL, ELIAS SALVADOR 21/02/1972 New Balance Team 
AB 51 SS‐19513 FERNANDEZ ALKALA, RITXAR 24/04/1970 CA La Blanca 
AB 64 SS‐17518 OTEGI GOIKOETXEA, RAMON 26/02/1971 Goierri Garaia 
AB 122 BI‐7003 ESNAOLA GARAIZABAL, ZIGOR 03/12/1971 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 
NP 19 BI‐3604 AMUTIO KAREAGA, YOSU 12/09/1973 Atletismo Albacete 
NP 61 AB‐1837 JIMENEZ MADRIGAL, MARIANO 07/10/1970 Atletismo Chinchilla 
NP 63 BI‐6147 GALINDO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER 23/12/1971 Goierri Garaia 
NP 102 SS‐20011 ALTOLAGUIRRE MUNDUATE, IGOR 01/09/1972 Txindoki A.T. 
NP 138 O‐7131 IGLESIAS PASCUAL, JOSE LUIS 07/11/1969 2007 Llanera 
NP 152 SS‐11936 MARTINEZ ALEJOS, JOSE MANUEL 23/04/1969 Goierri Garaia 

M45
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 188 2h29:25 GA‐5263 SERANTES GOMEZ, RAMON DANIEL 01/10/1968 S.G. Pontevedra 
2 38 2h38:05 SS‐20033 HOYOS SEIN, MIKEL 19/12/1967 Haurtzaro 
3 121 2h44:18 SS‐18935 ERENTXUN MIKELARENA, XABIER 03/10/1965 At. San Sebastian 
4 109 2h45:11 BU‐995 BAS GONZALO, FERNANDO 30/05/1966 Condado Haza‐C.Circulo 
5 126 2h46:50 BI‐7596 GARCIA CECERES, JOSE CARLOS 19/10/1966 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 
6 60 2h47:01 M‐2255 MONTAÑO CLEMENTE, RAFAEL 02/04/1967 A.D. Marathon 
7 123 2h50:45 BI‐7495 FDEZ. DE ROTEGUI VILUMBRALES, JOSE RAMON 06/05/1968 Castilla‐Leon Ermua 
8 149 2h51:07 SS‐20051 MARQUET IMAZ, JON 14/08/1965 At. San Sebastian 
9 104 2h58:35 O‐7235 ALVAREZ FLÓREZ, JOSÉ FRANCISCO 28/02/1967 Master Sport 
10 117 2h59:27 ZA‐3098 CHARRO REGUERAS, JOSE CARLOS 13/02/1967 Benavente At 
11 143 2h59:53 AB‐1219 LOPEZ LOPEZ, JUAN IGNACIO 11/07/1964 Atletismo Albacete 
12 187 3h00:41 BI‐7946 SEIJAS QUINTAS, JOSE LUIS 09/09/1965 Durangoko Master Kirol 
13 185 3h00:46 S‐10430 SANTAMARIA CIMIANO, FLORENCIO 26/12/1965 Piélagos Inelecma 
14 181 3h01:19 O‐7002 ROSAL FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANGEL 26/02/1965 Master Sport 
15 195 3h07:21 LO‐7123 VALERIO BERBES, RAFA 30/06/1966 Calagurris Atletico 
16 163 3h08:54 BI‐7682 ONTOSO DIAZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 05/05/1965 Artunduaga 
17 107 3h15:30 GA‐764366 ANTAO , JOACHIM MANUEL 16/10/1966 EA Ben Cho Shey 
18 119 3h20:55 O‐7180 CORTES FERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 17/08/1967 Recta Final‐Toscaf 
19 113 3h27:25 O‐6380 CARAVES SOBERADO, JULIO 17/05/1964 AD Gijon Atletismo 
20 127 3h42:53 TF‐20967 GARCIA CRUZ, JUAN ANTONIO 04/05/1968 A97 CajaCanarias 
AB 52 VI‐3407 BILBAO VILLATE, JOSE FELIX 15/09/1967 CA La Blanca 
AB 194 O‐5337 VALDES GALLEGO, ALFONSO 04/08/1965 SCD Ribadesella 
NP 144 S‐10405 LORENZO VALVERDE, GERARDO 25/03/1966 C. D. Sapporo 
NP 173 AB‐926 POVEDA SERRANO, MANUEL 30/07/1964 Atletismo Albacete 
NP 190 M‐1577 SOSA ROSELL, JOAQUIN 16/05/1964 Paris 

M50
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 153 2h35:57 L‐3341 MARTINEZ DEL REGUERO, FERMIN 11/12/1961 Atletismo La Bañeza 
2 54 2h35:57 AB‐1712 PERONA SANCHEZ, JOSÉ 05/08/1963 Atletismo Albacete 
3 41 2h36:00 SS‐18919 VELEDA PRIETO, RICARDO 22/10/1962 Goierri Garaia 
4 29 2h38:58 SS‐17042 ARZUBIALDE ELIZEGI, ION 25/06/1963 At. San Sebastian 
5 199 2h42:49 M‐2364 VILLADA GALLERO, MIGUEL ANGEL 06/02/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 



6 31 2h43:51 M‐2246 BARBERA CASILLAS, JUAN JOSE 05/06/1962 E.A. Majadahonda 
7 164 2h44:16 NA‐13650 OROFINO ITURGAIZ, PATXI 15/12/1960 At. Ardoi 
8 161 2h44:28 SS‐07805 OIARBIDE GOIKOETXEA, IMANOL 29/11/1961 Txindoki A.T. 
9 105 2h48:05 S‐10401 ALVAREZ PEREZ, PEDRO 22/01/1961 C. D. Sapporo 
10 148 2h48:11 ZA‐3036 MANRIQUE MARTIN, JESUS MANUEL 03/08/1959 Benavente At 
11 69 2h50:20 M‐2 SOLANA RAMIREZ, BLAS 11/01/1959 A.D. Marathon 
12 141 2h53:37 NA‐13745 LIZOAIN OSINAGA, CARLOS 03/03/1961 At. Ardoi 
13 171 2h58:45 BI‐7894 PINA CASIMIRO, ALFONSO 21/07/1963 Artunduaga 
14 174 2h58:53 M‐2009 RAMIREZ ARREGUI, RAFAEL IGNACIO 30/07/1961 E.A. Majadahonda 
15 112 2h59:17 O‐6379 CARAVES SOBERADO, JOSE ANTONIO 08/01/1963 AD Gijon Atletismo 
16 150 2h59:21 TF‐21289 MARRERO LINARES, VALENTIN 03/11/1963 A97 CajaCanarias 
17 191 3h00:35 O‐5699 SUAREZ ALVAREZ, JOSE ANTONIO 22/10/1962 Master Sport 
18 131 3h01:58 O‐6290 GONZALEZ CONDE, DELFIN MAXIMINO 21/08/1961 SCD Ribadesella 
19 169 3h03:39 NA‐14066 PEREZ MARIN, JOSE EUGENIO 14/02/1962 Atletismo Lodosa 
20 170 3h14:19 ZA‐3108 PEREZ PEREZ, LUIS FERNANDO 26/12/1960 Benavente At 
21 133 3h14:50 V‐20598 GUANTER PERIS, MIGUEL 25/11/1960 Atletismo Albacete 
22 129 3h14:52 M‐6371 GARCIA LOPEZ, ROBERTO 11/04/1963 Paris 
23 165 3h20:51 S‐1033 PAJARIN HERRERO, JESUS 06/10/1960 Villa Cabezon 
24 178 3h38:29 SA‐4572 RODRIGUEZ GARCIA, JOSE RAMON 23/06/1959 A.SalmantinaAtl.Veteranos 
25 114 3h41:52 TF‐10015 CARBALLO EXPOSITO, MIGUEL 30/11/1959 A97 CajaCanarias 
26 136 4h02:50 M‐154 IGLESIAS BARRIO, JULIÁN 22/12/1962 Canguro A.A.C. 
AB 137 O‐7001 IGLESIAS GONZALEZ, VICTOR 29/07/1961 Master Sport 
AB 172 O‐6045 PIRE CALLEJO, ROBERTO 21/08/1960 SCD Ribadesella 
DQ 158 M‐6372 MOTA VALLE, JOSÉ LUIS 15/11/1960 Paris 

M55
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 203 2h49:23 SS‐19911 RUIZ CABESTANY, GORKA 22/11/1956 At. San Sebastian 
2 115 2h50:24 GR‐350 CARMONA HERRERIAS, ENRIQUE 21/07/1957 Atletismo Maracena 
3 125 2h57:37 M‐1723 GARCIA ALVAREZ, LEONARDO 10/12/1955 E.A. Majadahonda 
4 197 2h59:15 LO‐6834 VELILLA GARCIA, MAXIMO 13/04/1956 Calagurris Atletico 
5 155 3h12:03 SA‐4570 MERCHAN MARTIN, JOSE RICARDO 23/10/1958 A.SalmantinaAtl.Veteranos 
6 140 3h27:24 TF‐20784 LEON LUIS, SEGUNDO 05/05/1955 A97 CajaCanarias 
NP 36 S‐8529 SAIZ SANCHEZ, GREGORIO 30/12/1957 Maderas Buelna 
NP 128 AB‐558 GARCIA LOPEZ, MANUEL 22/08/1955 Atletismo Albacete 
NP 160 TO‐2732 NAVARRO BONILLA, MIGUEL ANGEL 01/03/1957 CCM‐C.A.Toledo 

M60
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 116 3h07:16 CR‐4201 CARMONA TENA, FRANCISCO 10/11/1952 INDEPENDIENTE 
NP 157 M‐7493 MORALES SOTO, ROMAN 12/08/1953 A.D. Marathon 
NP 134 S‐10388 GUTIERREZ RIVERO, ENRIQUE 12/10/1951 Villa Cabezon 
NP 183 S‐9019 SAN ROMAN GOMEZ, RAUL 02/02/1950 Villa Cabezon 

M65
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 101 3h21:26 TF‐5213 AGUIAR HERNANDEZ, ISIDRO 19/09/1948 A97 CajaCanarias 
2 147 3h24:55 SS‐19270 MALVAR GRANDE, JUAN JOSE 18/01/1945 Deportivo Eibar 
3 196 3h29:23 TF‐5009 VEGA GARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 06/07/1944 A97 CajaCanarias 
4 118 3h47:11 BU‐1875 COMUNION ARCE, FLORENCIO 20/10/1946 CD Capiscol 

M70
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 198 3h47:35 S‐1044 VIDAN MELENDEZ, RICARDO 26/10/1941 Atletico Antorcha  NM

Clubes Veteranos
1 7h29:08 Atletismo Albacete 
2 7h29:18 CA La Blanca 
3 7h38:50 Txindoki A.T. 
4 7h43:10 Zumeatarra 
5 7h43:35 Goierri Garaia 
6 7h49:39 A.D. Marathon 
7 7h58:01 Haurtzaro 
8 8h13:27 A.A. Mostoles 
9 8h14:23 At. San Sebastián
10 8h23:29 Castilla León‐Ermua
11 8h24:17 E. A. Majadahonda
12 8h40:57 Calagurris Atletico 
13 9h00:29 Master Sport 
14 9h01:57 Benavente At 
15 9h48:11 A97 CajaCanarias 
16 10:19.54 Paris

F35
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 307 2h56:39 NA‐14846 FRAILE AZPEITIA, UXUE 19/04/1974 Hiru‐Herri 
2 87 2h57:45 TF‐8622 PRIETO GARCIA, SONIA 07/07/1976 A97 CajaCanarias 
3 95 2h57:58 IB‐12331 RAMIS ESTEVA, MARIA 07/04/1978 Maratón Toni Peña
4 301 3h21:00 O‐7019 BENEGASI ALVAREZ, BEGOÑA 23/06/1977 Recta Final‐Toscaf 
5 308 3h24:51 S‐10086 GONZALEZ ARISTIN, MARIA DEL ROCIO 16/04/1978 At. España de Cueto 
6 300 3h35:18 AB‐1457 BARBA LOPEZ, MARIA BELEN 26/06/1977 Atletismo Albacete 



F40
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 82 2h39:36 AR‐795 PUEYO BERGUA, MARIA JOSE 16/03/1970 Bikila Empleados 
2 83 2h46:25 NA‐13889 CASARES POLO, ANA 21/06/1971 Hiru‐Herri 
3 85 2h57:17 EX‐693 MARIA RAMOS, FAUSTINA 28/04/1971 A.D. Marathon 
4 317 3h03:38 SA‐4573 RUANO SANCHON, MARIA TEODORA 11/01/1969 A.Salmantina Atl.Veteranos 
5 94 3h09:13 VI‐560 PEREZ BERASATEGUI, GEMMA 20/10/1970 CA La Blanca 
6 304 3h27:52 CT‐21456 DE LILLO , MARIA ROMANA 05/03/1969 CA La Blanca 
7 306 3h44:07 S‐871 FERNANDEZ RUIZ, ROSA MARIA 10/06/1970 Villa Cabezon 
8 305 4h19:48 SS‐00059 ESNAOLA AGESTA, MARIA IDOIA 18/01/1969 C.D. Hernani 
AB 86 SS‐19401 BEHOBIDE ALCAIN, CLAUDIA 03/01/1972 INDEPENDIENTE 
NP 88 S‐9937 ALLES CAMPAMA, MARIA CRISTINA 19/09/1969 Piélagos Inelecma 
NP 93 VI‐540 CALLE RODRIGUEZ, EVA 21/03/1972 CA La Blanca 

F45
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 313 2h50:18 M‐892289 PRIETO PINEDO, NURIA 10/09/1969 Atletismo Artyneon  Rec.Cto.
2 90 3h15:54 CT‐17952 MIRO CUGAT, ANGELINA 18/03/1966 Lleida UA 
3 312 3h27:09 SS‐19508 OLASO ESPESO, MARI CARMEN 03/07/1967 Rioja Añares 
NP 92 AR‐501 JIMENEZ JIMENEZ, CRISTINA DEL CARMEN 01/01/1967 Deportiva Jalon 
NP 302 SS‐00144 CARCAMO GARMENDIA, ANA 05/12/1965 Super Amara BAT 

F50
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 89 3h10:35 SS‐11080 ESNAOLA AGESTA, EVA MARIA 23/11/1960 C.D. Hernani 
2 309 3h20:55 V‐20444 GRACIA GOMEZ, TERESA 19/05/1963 Atletismo Albacete 
3 310 3h32:22 TF‐10074 HERNANDEZ GARCIA, MARIA TERESA 26/05/1961 A97 CajaCanarias 
4 303 3h34:20 L‐4637 DE LA FUENTE PEREZ, NOEMI 24/11/1961 Atletismo La Bañeza 
5 311 3h35:19 AB‐1700 LLOPIS GARCÍA, JULIA 01/05/1962 Atletismo Albacete 

F55
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 316 3h46:58 SS‐20047 GONZÁLEZ CANO, ÁNGELA 10/03/1958 INDEPENDIENTE 

F60
Puesto Dorsal Marca Lic. Nombre F.Nac. Club
1 315 3h23:26 CT‐16176 VAQUERO SANCHEZ, EMILIA 11/01/1949 CE Penedès 


